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The Model:

For this investigation the Hamburg LSG model is

used with a 2o horizontal resolution, 23 layers in

the vertical and a timestep of 10 days. It is run for

50 years from 1950 to 1999.

The model is forced at the surface by:

air temperature:

COADS data blended with NCEP re-analysis

windstress:

from NCEP re-analysis surface winds

freshwater 
ux (P{E):

precipitation from NCEP re-analysis

evaporation via latent surface heat
ux

spin-up:

1600 years perpetual 1950

starting from an optimal climatological annual cycle

sea level changes are caused by:

non-steric e�ects and steric e�ects
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di�erence between the decadal mean SSH

from the 70
th
and the 90

th
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non-steric contributions
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steric contributions
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[bottom :: -1750m]

0
1

0

-1

0

1

0

-1

0
-2

0

0

0

0

1
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

4

1

0

1

0

0

-1

1

1

24

0

2

3

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

-1

30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360

-90

-60

-30

0

30

60

90

-90

-60

-30

0

30

60

90

  0.20area mean: c.i.: 1 cm

 SSH 

cm

halosteric

 90th-70th 

[bottom :: -1750m]



temporal evolution of the area mean sea level
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